by the Group for these customer deliveries has been reclassified to align with this. Delivery fees charged to customers are considered to

be part of the same performance obligation as the sale of the goods, as control of the goods passes to customers when they physically

receive the goods. Previously, the delivery fees charged and corresponding cost incurred have been offset and the net cost shown under

‘store expenses’ in the income statement. The reclassification has the following effects in the period ended 29 July 2018:

   • increases sales revenue by the amount of the delivery fees charged by the Group to customers by $0.96 million

 • increases the cost of gozount of the cost incurred by the Group for the deliveries by $2.06 million

 • decreases ‘store expenses’ by $1.10 million

20

The Group’s income statement for the comparative period shown in these interim financial statements has been reclassified to reflect the

effects outlined above. A reconciliation showing the adjustments made to the income statement to restate the prior period comparatives is

shown below:

26 Week Period
Ended 30 July 2017

 Before Reclassification

Adjustments 26 Week Period
Ended 30 July 2017

 After Reclassification

$000 $000 $000

Sales revenue 280,257 823 281,080

Cost of goods sold

Gross profit 114,992 114,058

Other operating income 2,183 - 2,183

Store expenses 934

Administration expenses -

Earnings before interest and tax 39,129 - 39,129

Finance income 245 - 245

Finance costs -

Net finance income 170 - 170

Profit before income tax 39,299 - 39,299

Income tax expense -

Net profit attributable to shareholders 28,576 - 28,576

There were no other material impacts on revenue recognition as a result of the adoption of NZ IFRS 15. There was no impact on basic or

diluted earnings per share as a result of adopting NZ IFRS 15.

Certain new standards, amendments and interpretations of existing standards have been published that are mandatory for later periods and

which the Group has not early adopted. These will be applied by the Group in the mandatory periods listed below.  The key items applicable to

the Group are:

• NZ IFRS 16: Leases (effective from annual periods beginning on or after 1 January 2019)

  This standard replaces the current guidance in NZ IAS 17. Under NZ IFRS 16, a contract is, or contains, a lease if the contract conveys the